
Annexure 4

Name of the Corporate Debtor: BLACK PEPPER TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED              Date of Commencement of CIRP: 31-01-2023 List of Creditors as on : 04-12-2024

FORM B
List of Operational Creditors - Government Dues

Date of receipt Amount claimed Nature of claim Amount covered 
by Security 

Interest

Amount 
covered by 
guarantee

% of 
Voting 
Share

1 The Joint Commissioner of Income Tax(OSD) 01-03-2023   8,76,16,602.00  8,76,16,602.00 TDS Dues -                           

2
Employees Provident Fund Organisation 22-11-2023   3,11,07,305.00        3,11,07,305 

PF Dues -                           
 

3
Assistant Commissioner -South Division -5-
GST Dues

10-01-2024       22,14,96,514 
22,14,96,514.00     

 
Total 34,02,20,421      11,87,23,907     -                       -                  -            -                   22,14,96,514.00     -                        

Amount of any 
mutual dues 

that may be set-
off

Amount of claim not 
admitted

Amount of claim 
under verification

Remarks, if anySl. No. Name of the Creditor

Details of claim received

Amount of Claim 
admitted 

Details of claims admitted Amount of 
contingent 

claim


